RATEPAYER

Audlem Cricket Club

Aston Cricket Club

Swettenham Club

Bunbury Cricket Club

Nantwich Town Football Club

The National Trust

Congleton Cricket Hockey And Bowling Club
Crewe Bowling Club

Willowview Education Trust

The Sunshine Project International
Lady Verdin Trust

Survive

Climb

Crewe & Nantwich Gymnastics Community Activities Association

Nspcc Fao Maxine O'Sullivan

Central Bible Hammond Trust Ltd T/A Scripture Truth Publicat

The Victoria Club

Trustees Of The Owls Nest

British Red Cross Society

Knutsford Royal May Day Festival Committee
Manchester Methodist Housing Group
Macclesfield Museums Trust
Macclesfield Ss Heritage Centre Trust
Macclesfield Museums Trust

St Johns Ambulance Brigade

Windyway Trust

Royal British Legion (Middlewich) Club Ltd
Cheshire & Wirral Ornithological Society
The David Lewis Centre Fao Mr J Bissett
British Red Cross

Nantwich Park Road Bowling Club
Rspca

Poynton Royal British Legion Ltd

Anson Engine Museum

Lyme Green Settlement Charity

Crewe Vagrants Club Fao Mr G Hurst
Africa Christian Teaching Service
Wilmslow Albion Football Club

The National Trust

Lindow Lawn Tennis Club

Wilmslow Royal British Legion Club Ltd
Dyslexia Institute Ltd

Oblate Retreat & Spirituality Centre
Cholmondeley Cricket Club

Cholmondeley Sports & Community Association
The Museum Trust

DISCRETIONARY RATE RELIEF AFFECTED RATEPAYERS

ADDRESS

Gorse Croft Farm, Bunsley Bank, Audlem,

Aston Cricket Club, Sheppenhall Lane, Aston,

Swettenham Lane, Swettenham Club, Swettenham,
Bunbury Cricket Club, School Lane, Bunbury,

The Weaver Stadium, Water Lode, Nantwich,

Nether Alderley Mill, Congleton Road, Nether Alderley,
Booth Street, Congleton,

Crewe Bowling Club, Stanhope Avenue, Crewe,

Land Adj, 121, Warmingham Road, Crewe,

Unit F6, Scope House, Weston Road, Crewe,

196, Nantwich Road, Crewe,

156, Nantwich Road, Crewe,

176, Nantwich Road, Crewe,

The Gymnastics Centre, Camm Street, Crewe,

36-40, Smith Grove, Crewe,

31-33, Glover Street, Crewe,

Victoria Social Club, Victoria Avenue, Holmes Chapel,
Owls Nest, Buxton Old Road, Disley, Stockport,

British Red Cross, Waterloo Road, Haslington,

Royal May Day Committee Mbc Depot, Mobberley Road, Knutsford,
106, Longridge, Knutsford,

The Heritage Centre, Roe Street, Macclesfield,

Silk Museum & Park Lane Galleries, Park Lane, Macclesfield,
Silk Museum, Park Lane, Macclesfield,

23, High Street, Macclesfield,

73, Chestergate, Macclesfield,

100 Lewin Street, Middlewich,

R/O Rostherne Mere, Rostherne Lane, Rostherne,

The David Lewis Training Centre, Mill Lane, Alderley Edge,
Part 2nd Floor The Gables, 55 Beam Street, Nantwich,
Park Road Bowling Club, Park Road, Nantwich,

Stapeley Grange Wildlife Hospital & Cattery, London Road, Stapeley,
Poynton British Legion Club, Georges Road West, Poynton,
Anson Engine Museum, Anson Road, Poynton,

The Office, Lyme Green Park, London Road, Sutton,
Newcastle Road Willaston

15, Crestwood Close, Wistaston,

Wilmslow F C Adj Oakwood Farm, Styal Road, Wilmslow,
Quarry Bank Mill (National Trust), Quarry Bank Road, Styal Wilmslow,
Tennis Club, Cumber Lane, Wilmslow,

British Legion Club, Grove Avenue, Wilmslow,

7, Hawthorn Lane, Wilmslow,

89, Broughton Lane, Wistaston,

Cholmondeley Cricket Club, Cholmondeley,

Adj. Cholmondeley Arms, Wrenbury Road, Cholmondeley,
Congleton Museum, Market Square, Congleton, Cheshire, CW12 1ET
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10%

FROM £

291.09
367.03
580.72
244.69
10992.00
91.60
1145.25
877.50
709.90
51.53
679.54
404.59
795.48
5083.80
174.04
274.80
1788.75
116.79
705.32
476.32
842.72
3824.30
4076.20
938.90
297.70
1030.50
961.80
27.48
2587.70
298.26
430.31
2450.30
365.63
617.34
806.08
9846.87
57.11
253.12
114.50
911.25
354.38
1992.30
1190.80
177.19

114.50
1488.5

TO£

194.06
244.69
0.00
163.13
3664.00
45.80
880.96
585.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1490.62
0.00
0.00
238.16
0.00
1912.15
2038.10
469.45
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
286.88
0.00
0.00
308.67
0.00
3282.29
0.00
126.56
0.00
455.62
0.00
0.00
0.00
118.12

28.63
744.25

WARD

Audlem

Audlem

Brereton Rural
Bunbury

Bunbury

Chelford

Congleton West
Crewe East

Crewe East

Crewe East

Crewe South

Crewe South

Crewe South

Crewe South

Crewe St Barnabas
Crewe St Barnabas
Dane Valley

Disley

Haslington
Knutsford

Knutsford
Macclesfield Central
Macclesfield Central
Macclesfield Central
Macclesfield Central
Macclesfield Central
Middlewich
Mobberley
Mobberley

Nantwich North and East

Nantwich South and Stapeley
Nantwich South and Stapeley
Poynton East and Pott Shrigley
Poynton East and Pott Shrigley

Sutton

Willaston and Rope
Willaston and Rope
Wilmslow Lacey Green
Wilmslow Lacey Green

Wilmslow West and Chorley
Wilmslow West and Chorley
Wilmslow West and Chorley

Wistaston
Wrenbury

Wrenbury
Congleton West

COUNCILLOR(S)

Rachel Bailey

Rachel Bailey

John Wray

Michael Jones

Michael Jones

George Walton

David Topping

Margaret Martin; David Newton; Chris Thorley
Margaret Martin; David Newton; Chris Thorley
Margaret Martin; David Newton; Chris Thorley
Dorothy Flude; Steven Hogben

Dorothy Flude; Steven Hogben

Dorothy Flude; Steven Hogben

Dorothy Flude; Steven Hogben

Roy Cartlidge

Roy Cartlidge

Les Gilbert; Andrew Kolker

Harold Davenport

John Hammond; David Marren

Stewart Gardiner; Olivia Hunter; Peter Raynes
Stewart Gardiner; Olivia Hunter; Peter Raynes
Ken Edwards; Janet Jackson

Ken Edwards; Janet Jackson

Ken Edwards; Janet Jackson

Ken Edwards; Janet Jackson

Ken Edwards; Janet Jackson

Paul Edwards; Simon McGrory; Michael Parsons
Jamie Macrae

Jamie Macrae

Penny Bultterill; Arthur Moran

Peter Groves; Andrew Martin

Peter Groves; Andrew Martin

Howard Murray; Jos Saunders

Howard Murray; Jos Saunders

Hilda Gaddum

Brian Silvester

Brian Silvester

Don Stockton

Don Stockton

Gary Barton; Wesley Fitzgerald

Gary Barton; Wesley Fitzgerald

Gary Barton; Wesley Fitzgerald

Margaret Simon; Jacqueline Weatherill

Stan Davies

Stan Davies
David Topping

RESPONSE

RECEIVED

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes



