DISCRETIONARY RATE RELIEF AFFECTED RATEPAYERS

RATEPAYER	ADDRESS	CURRENT AWARD	NEW AWARD	FROM £	TO £	WARD	COUNCILLOR(S)	RESPONSE RECEIVED
Audlem Cricket Club	Gorse Croft Farm, Bunsley Bank, Audlem,	75%	50%	291.09	194.06	Audlem	Rachel Bailey	
Aston Cricket Club	Aston Cricket Club, Sheppenhall Lane, Aston,	75%	50%	367.03	244.69	Audlem	Rachel Bailey	
Swettenham Club	Swettenham Lane, Swettenham Club, Swettenham,	30%	0%	580.72	0.00	Brereton Rural	John Wray	
Bunbury Cricket Club	Bunbury Cricket Club, School Lane, Bunbury,	75%	50%	244.69	163.13	Bunbury	Michael Jones	
Nantwich Town Football Club	The Weaver Stadium, Water Lode, Nantwich,	75%	25%	10992.00	3664.00	Bunbury	Michael Jones	Yes
The National Trust	Nether Alderley Mill, Congleton Road, Nether Alderley,	20%	10%	91.60	45.80	Chelford	George Walton	
Congleton Cricket Hockey And Bowling Club	Booth Street, Congleton,	65%	50%	1145.25	880.96	Congleton West	David Topping	
Crewe Bowling Club	Crewe Bowling Club, Stanhope Avenue, Crewe,	75%	50%	877.50	585.00	Crewe East	Margaret Martin; David Newton; Chris Thorley	Yes
Willowview Education Trust	Land Adj, 121, Warmingham Road, Crewe,	10%	0%	709.90	0.00	Crewe East	Margaret Martin; David Newton; Chris Thorley	
The Sunshine Project International	Unit F6, Scope House, Weston Road, Crewe,	10%	0%	51.53	0.00	Crewe East	Margaret Martin; David Newton; Chris Thorley	
Lady Verdin Trust	196, Nantwich Road, Crewe,	10%	0%	679.54	0.00	Crewe South	Dorothy Flude; Steven Hogben	Yes
Survive	156, Nantwich Road, Crewe,	10%	0%	404.59	0.00	Crewe South	Dorothy Flude; Steven Hogben	Yes
Climb	176, Nantwich Road, Crewe,	10%	0%	795.48	0.00	Crewe South	Dorothy Flude; Steven Hogben	Yes
Crewe & Nantwich Gymnastics Community Activities Association	The Gymnastics Centre, Camm Street, Crewe,	20%	0%	5083.80	0.00	Crewe South	Dorothy Flude; Steven Hogben	
Nspcc Fao Maxine O'Sullivan	36-40, Smith Grove, Crewe,	10%	0%	174.04	0.00	Crewe St Barnabas	Roy Cartlidge	
Central Bible Hammond Trust Ltd T/A Scripture Truth Publicat	31-33, Glover Street, Crewe,	10%	0%	274.80	0.00	Crewe St Barnabas	Roy Cartlidge	
The Victoria Club	Victoria Social Club, Victoria Avenue, Holmes Chapel,	30%	25%	1788.75	1490.62		Les Gilbert; Andrew Kolker	
Trustees Of The Owls Nest	Owls Nest, Buxton Old Road, Disley, Stockport,	20%	0%	116.79	0.00	Disley	Harold Davenport	
British Red Cross Society	British Red Cross, Waterloo Road, Haslington,	20%	0%	705.32	0.00	Haslington	John Hammond; David Marren	
Knutsford Royal May Day Festival Committee	Royal May Day Committee Mbc Depot, Mobberley Road, Knutsford,	20%	10%	476.32	238.16	-	Stewart Gardiner; Olivia Hunter; Peter Raynes	
Manchester Methodist Housing Group	106, Longridge, Knutsford,	20%	0%	842.72	0.00	Knutsford	Stewart Gardiner; Olivia Hunter; Peter Raynes	
Macclesfield Museums Trust	The Heritage Centre, Roe Street, Macclesfield,	20%	10%	3824.30		Macclesfield Central	Ken Edwards; Janet Jackson	
Macclesfield Ss Heritage Centre Trust	Silk Museum & Park Lane Galleries, Park Lane, Macclesfield,	20%	10%	4076.20		Macclesfield Central	Ken Edwards; Janet Jackson	
Macclesfield Museums Trust	Silk Museum, Park Lane, Macclesfield,	20%	10%	938.90	469.45		Ken Edwards; Janet Jackson	
St Johns Ambulance Brigade	23, High Street, Macclesfield,	20%	0%	297.70	0.00	Macclesfield Central	Ken Edwards; Janet Jackson	
Windyway Trust	73, Chestergate, Macclesfield,	20%	0%	1030.50	0.00	Macclesfield Central	Ken Edwards; Janet Jackson	Yes
Royal British Legion (Middlewich) Club Ltd	100 Lewin Street, Middlewich,	10%	0%	961.80	0.00	Middlewich	Paul Edwards; Simon McGrory; Michael Parsons	103
Cheshire & Wirral Ornithological Society	R/O Rostherne Mere, Rostherne Lane, Rostherne,	20%	0%	27.48	0.00	Mobberley	Jamie Macrae	
The David Lewis Centre Fao Mr J Bissett	The David Lewis Training Centre, Mill Lane, Alderley Edge,	20%	0%	2587.70	0.00	Mobberley	Jamie Macrae	
British Red Cross	Part 2nd Floor The Gables, 55 Beam Street, Nativich.	20%	0%	298.26	0.00	Nantwich North and East	Penny Butterill; Arthur Moran	
Nantwich Park Road Bowling Club	Park Road Bowling Club, Park Road, Nantwich,	75%	50%	430.31	286.88	Nantwich South and Stapeley	Peter Groves: Andrew Martin	
Rspca	Stapeley Grange Wildlife Hospital & Cattery, London Road, Stapeley,	10%	0%	2450.30	0.00	Nantwich South and Stapeley	Peter Groves; Andrew Martin	Yes
Poynton Royal British Legion Ltd	Poynton British Legion Club, Georges Road West, Poynton,	5%	0%	365.63	0.00	Poynton East and Pott Shrigley	Howard Murray; Jos Saunders	103
Anson Engine Museum	Anson Engine Museum, Anson Road, Poynton,	20%	10%	617.34	308.67	Poynton East and Pott Shrigley	Howard Murray; Jos Saunders	
Lyme Green Settlement Charity	The Office, Lyme Green Park, London Road, Sutton,	20%	0%	806.08	0.00	Sutton	Hilda Gaddum	Yes
Crewe Vagrants Club Fao Mr G Hurst	Newcastle Road Willaston	75%	25%	9846.87	3282.29		Brian Silvester	Yes
Africa Christian Teaching Service	15, Crestwood Close, Wistaston,	10%	0%	57.11	0.00	Willaston and Rope	Brian Silvester	163
Wilmslow Albion Football Club	Wilmslow F C Adj Oakwood Farm, Styal Road, Wilmslow,	100%	50%	253.12	126.56		Don Stockton	
The National Trust	Quarry Bank Mill (National Trust), Quarry Bank Road, Styal Wilmslow,	20%	0%	114.50	0.00	Wilmslow Lacey Green	Don Stockton	
Lindow Lawn Tennis Club	Tennis Club, Cumber Lane, Wilmslow,	100%	50%	911.25	455.62	Wilmslow West and Chorley	Gary Barton; Wesley Fitzgerald	
Wilmslow Royal British Legion Club Ltd	British Legion Club, Grove Avenue, Wilmslow,	5%	0%	354.38	0.00	Wilmslow West and Chorley	Gary Barton; Wesley Fitzgerald	
Dyslexia Institute Ltd	7, Hawthorn Lane, Wilmslow,	20%	0%	1992.30	0.00	Wilmslow West and Chorley	Gary Barton; Wesley Fitzgerald	
Oblate Retreat & Spirituality Centre	89, Broughton Lane, Willistow,	10%	0%	11992.30	0.00	Wistaston	Margaret Simon; Jacqueline Weatherill	
Cholmondeley Cricket Club	Cholmondeley Cricket Club, Cholmondeley,	75%	50%	177.19	118.12		Stan Davies	
Cholmondeley Sports & Community Association	Adj. Cholmondeley Arms, Wrenbury Road, Cholmondeley,	20%	5%	114.50	28.63	Wrenbury	Stan Davies Stan Davies	
The Museum Trust	Congleton Museum, Market Square, Congleton, Cheshire, CW12 1ET	20%	10%	1488.5		Congleton West	David Topping	